171	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
Ty
pe
 4
X
S.
S.
 E

PUSHBUTTON ENCLOSURES WITH PANEL
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
181	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
304 & 316 Stainless Steel
Continuous Hinge
Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-6044CHNFSS	 6.00	 4.00	 4.00	 S1	 176.45	 SCE-6P4	 4.88	 2.88	 P3	 3.01
SCE-606CHNFSS	 6.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S1	 200.89	 SCE-6P6	 4.88	 4.88	 P3	 3.61
SCE-8064CHNFSS	 8.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S1	 219.90	 SCE-8P6	 6.75	 4.88	 P3	 4.17
SCE-1008CHNFSS	 10.00	 8.00	 4.00	 S1	 272.84	 SCE-10P8	 8.75	 6.88	 P3	 5.70
SCE-10086CHNFSS	 10.00	 8.00	 6.00	 S1	 304.04	 SCE-10P8	 8.75	 6.88	 P3	 5.70
SCE-12106CHNFSS	 12.00	 10.00	 6.00	 S1	 381.42	 SCE-12P10	 10.75	 8.88	 P3	 7.72
SCE-12108CHNFSS	 12.00	 10.00	 8.00	 S1	 438.43	 SCE-12P10	 10.75	 8.88	 P3	 7.72
SCE-1212CHNFSS	 12.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S1	 420.78	 SCE-12P12	 10.75	 10.88	 P3	 9.08
SCE-1412CHNFSS	 14.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S1	 460.15	 SCE-14P12	 12.75	 10.88	 P3	 10.13
SCE-1614CHNFSS	 16.00	 14.00	 6.00	 S1	 548.38	 SCE-16P14	 14.75	 12.88	 P3	 19.95

Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 4, 4X, 12 & 13
UL Listed Type 4, 4X, & 12
CSA Type 4, 4X & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
TYPE 4X
316 STAINLESS STEEL
CONTINUOUS HINGE ENCLOSURES
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-6044CHNFSS6	 6.00	 4.00	 4.00	 S7	 211.74	 SCE-6P4	 4.88	 2.88	 P3	 3.01
SCE-606CHNFSS6	 6.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S7	 241.06	 SCE-6P6	 4.88	 4.88	 P3	 3.61
SCE-8064CHNFSS6	 8.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S7	 263.88	 SCE-8P6	 6.75	 4.88	 P3	 4.17
SCE-1008CHNFSS6	 10.00	 8.00	 4.00	 S7	 327.41	 SCE-10P8	 8.75	 6.88	 P3	 5.70
SCE-10086CHNFSS6	 10.00	 8.00	 6.00	 S7	 364.85	 SCE-10P8	 8.75	 6.88	 P3	 5.70
SCE-12106CHNFSS6	 12.00	 10.00	 6.00	 S7	 457.71	 SCE-12P10	 10.75	 8.88	 P3	 7.72
SCE-12108CHNFSS6	 12.00	 10.00	 8.00	 S7	 526.12	 SCE-12P10	 10.75	 8.88	 P3	 7.72
SCE-1212CHNFSS6	 12.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S7	 504.94	 SCE-12P12	 10.75	 10.88	 P3	 9.08
SCE-1412CHNFSS6	 14.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S7	 552.19	 SCE-14P12	 12.75	 10.88	 P3	 10.13
SCE-1614CHNFSS6	 16.00	 14.00	 6.00	 S7	 658.05	 SCE-16P14	 14.75	 12.88	 P3	 19.95

Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 4X STAINLESS STEEL CONTINUOUS HINGE ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
TYPE 4X
304 STAINLESS STEEL SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
183	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
304 Stainless Steel
Single-Door Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-16H1206SSLP	 16.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S3	 627.11	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16H1208SSLP	 16.00	 12.00	 8.00	 S3	 671.90	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16H1606SSLP	 16.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S3	 696.32	 SCE-16P16	 13.00	 13.00	 P3	 24.57
SCE-16H2006SSLP	 16.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S3	 765.54	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H1606SSLP	 20.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S3	 765.54	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H1608SSLP	 20.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S3	 819.84	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H1610SSLP	 20.00	 16.00	 10.00	 S3	 875.50	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H2006SSLP	 20.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S3	 844.28	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20H2408SSLP	 20.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S3	 990.88	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H1608SSLP	 24.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S3	 891.79	 SCE-24P16	 21.00	 13.00	 P3	 32.92
SCE-24H2006SSLP	 24.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S3	 924.36	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H2008SSLP	 24.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S3	 990.88	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H2010SSLP	 24.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S3	 1,058.74	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H2408SSLP	 24.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,089.96	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24H2412SSLP	 24.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S3	 1,237.92	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24H3008SSLP	 24.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,237.92	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H2008SSLP	 30.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,121.18	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.70
SCE-30H2408SSLP	 30.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,237.92	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H2412SSLP	 30.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S3	 1,403.51	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H2416SSLP	 30.00	 24.00	 16.00	 S3	 1,571.81	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H3008SSLP	 30.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,414.38	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-36H2408SSLP	 36.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,385.87	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36H2410SSLP	 36.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S3	 1,479.52	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36H3008SSLP	 36.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,589.47	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3010SSLP	 36.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S3	 1,691.28	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3012SSLP	 36.00	 30.00	 12.00	 S3	 1,793.07	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3016SSLP	 36.00	 30.00	 16.00	 S3	 1,995.33	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3612SSLP	 36.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S3	 2,014.32	 SCE-36P36	 33.00	 33.00	 P3	 118.99
SCE-42H3010SSLP	 42.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S3	 1,875.88	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42H3608SSLP	 42.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S3	 1,995.33	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-48H3608SSLP	 48.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S3	 2,198.93	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48H3612SSLP	 48.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S3	 2,456.83	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48H3616SSLP	 48.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S3	 2,716.09	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-60H3612SSLP	 60.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S3	 2,900.69	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
Application -
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components in
areas which may be regularly hosed down

Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 4X STAINLESS STEEL SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
TYPE 4X
316 STAINLESS STEEL SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
185	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
316 Stainless Steel
Single-Door Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-16H1206SS6LP	 16.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S7	 752.53	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16H1208SS6LP	 16.00	 12.00	 8.00	 S7	 806.28	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16H1606SS6LP	 16.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S7	 835.59	 SCE-16P16	 13.00	 13.00	 P3	 24.57
SCE-16H2006SS6LP	 16.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S7	 918.65	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H1606SS6LP	 20.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S7	 918.65	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H1608SS6LP	 20.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S7	 983.81	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H1610SS6LP	 20.00	 16.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,050.60	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20H2006SS6LP	 20.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S7	 1,013.14	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20H2408SS6LP	 20.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,189.05	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H1608SS6LP	 24.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,070.15	 SCE-24P16	 21.00	 13.00	 P3	 32.92
SCE-24H2006SS6LP	 24.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S7	 1,109.24	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H2008SS6LP	 24.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,189.05	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H2010SS6LP	 24.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,270.49	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24H2408SS6LP	 24.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S	 1,307.95	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24H2412SS6LP	 24.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S7	 1,485.51	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24H3008SS6LP	 24.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,485.51	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H2008SS6LP	 30.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,345.42	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.7
SCE-30H2408SS6LP	 30.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,485.51	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H2412SS6LP	 30.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S7	 1,684.21	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H2416SS6LP	 30.00	 24.00	 16.00	 S7	 1,886.18	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30H3008SS6LP	 30.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,697.26	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-36H2408SS6LP	 36.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,663.04	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36H2410SS6LP	 36.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,775.43	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36H3008SS6LP	 36.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,907.36	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3010SS6LP	 36.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S7	 2,029.53	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3012SS6LP	 36.00	 30.00	 12.00	 S7	 2,151.69	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3016SS6LP	 36.00	 30.00	 16.00	 S7	 2,394.40	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36H3612SS6LP	 36.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 2,417.18	 SCE-36P36	 33.00	 33.00	 P3	 118.99
SCE-42H3010SS6LP	 42.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S7	 2,251.05	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42H3608SS6LP	 42.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S7	 2,394.40	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-48H3608SS6LP	 48.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S7	 2,638.72	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48H3612SS6LP	 48.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 2,948.19	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48H3616SS6LP	 48.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S7	 3,259.31	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-60H3612SS6LP	 60.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 3,480.82	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
Application -
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components in
areas which may be regularly hosed down

Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 4X STAINLESS STEEL SINGLE-DOOR ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
TYPE 4X 304 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES ENCLOSURES
187	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
304 Stainless Steel
Enviroline® Series
Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-12EL1206SSLP	 12.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S5	 536.16	 SCE-12DLP12	 9.00	 9.00	 P3	 13.67
SCE-12EL2406SSLP	 12.00	 24.00	 6.00	 S5	 712.62	 SCE-12P24	 9.00	 21.00	 P3	 27.86
SCE-16EL1206SSLP	 16.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S5	 590.45	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16EL1208SSLP	 16.00	 12.00	 8.00	 S5	 631.18	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16EL1606SSLP	 16.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S5	 654.26	 SCE-16P16	 13.00	 13.00	 P3	 24.57
SCE-16EL1608SSLP	 16.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S5	 688.19	 SCE-16P16	 13.00	 13.00	 P3	 24.57
SCE-16EL2008SSLP	 16.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S5	 770.98	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL1606SSLP	 20.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S5	 726.19	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL1608SSLP	 20.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S5	 770.98	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL1610SSLP	 20.00	 16.00	 10.00	 S5	 822.57	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL2006SSLP	 20.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S5	 794.06	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20EL2008SSLP	 20.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S5	 853.79	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20EL2010SSLP	 20.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S5	 909.44	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20EL2408SSLP	 20.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S5	 933.87	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL1608SSLP	 24.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S5	 840.20	 SCE-24P16	 21.00	 13.00	 P3	 32.92
SCE-24EL2006SSLP	 24.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S5	 890.43	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2008SSLP	 24.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S5	 933.87	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2010SSLP	 24.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S5	 997.67	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2012SSLP	 24.00	 20.00	 12.00	 S5	 1,058.74	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2408SSLP	 24.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,026.17	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL2410SSLP	 24.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,096.74	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL2412SSLP	 24.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S5	 1,167.34	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL2416SSLP	 24.00	 24.00	 16.00	 S5	 1,323.43	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL3008SSLP	 24.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,165.97	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-24EL3010SSLP	 24.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,254.20	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL1606SSLP	 30.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S5	 977.30	 SCE-30P16	 27.00	 13.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-30EL2008SSLP	 30.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,058.74	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.70
SCE-30EL2010SSLP	 30.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,146.97	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.70
SCE-30EL2408SSLP	 30.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,167.34	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL2410SSLP	 30.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,255.56	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL2412SSLP	 30.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S5	 1,330.21	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL2416SSLP	 30.00	 24.00	 16.00	 S5	 1,465.95	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL3008SSLP	 30.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,337.00	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-30EL3010SSLP	 30.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,418.45	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-30EL3012SSLP	 30.00	 30.00	 12.00	 S5	 1,506.67	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-30EL3608SSLP	 30.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,495.82	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL2408SSLP	 36.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,316.64	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36EL2410SSLP	 36.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,404.88	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36EL3008SSLP	 36.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,495.82	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL3010SSLP	 36.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,607.12	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL3012SSLP	 36.00	 30.00	 12.00	 S5	 1,703.48	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL3608SSLP	 36.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S5	 1,723.86	 SCE-36P36	 33.00	 33.00	 P3	 118.99
SCE-36EL3612SSLP	 36.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S5	 1,913.89	 SCE-36P36	 33.00	 33.00	 P3	 118.99
SCE-42EL2410SSLP	 42.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,628.84	 SCE-42P24	 39.00	 21.00	 P3	 91.14
SCE-42EL3010SSLP	 42.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S5	 1,783.57	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42EL3612SSLP	 42.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S5	 2,106.63	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-42EL3616SSLP	 42.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S5	 2,236.93	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-48EL3612SSLP	 48.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S5	 2,334.67	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48EL3616SSLP	 48.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S5	 2,545.05	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-60EL3612SSLP	 60.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S5	 2,755.44	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-60EL3616SSLP	 60.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S5	 2,972.63	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-72EL3016SSLP	 72.00	 30.00	 16.00	 S5	 3,189.81	 SCE-72P30	 69.00	 27.00	 P3	 210.15
SCE-72EL3612SSLP	 72.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S5	 3,278.03	 SCE-72P36	 69.00	 33.00	 P3	 225.33
SCE-72EL3616SSLP	 72.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S5	 3,461.27	 SCE-72P36	 69.00	 33.00	 P3	 225.33
Application -
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components in
areas which may be regularly hosed down

Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 4X STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
TYPE 4X 316 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES ENCLOSURES
189	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
316 Stainless Steel
Enviroline® Series
Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-12EL1206SS6LP	 12.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S7	 643.39	 SCE-12DLP12	 9.00	 9.00	 P3	 13.67
SCE-12EL2406SS6LP	 12.00	 24.00	 6.00	 S7	 855.14	 SCE-12P24	 9.00	 21.00	 P3	 27.86
SCE-16EL1206SS6LP	 16.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S7	 708.54	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16EL1208SS6LP	 16.00	 12.00	 8.00	 S7	 757.41	 SCE-16P12	 13.00	 9.00	 P3	 14.81
SCE-16EL1606SS6LP	 16.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S7	 785.11	 SCE-16P16	 13.00	 13.00	 P3	 24.57
SCE-16EL1608SS6LP	 16.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S7	 825.83	 SCE-16P16	 13.00	 13.00	 P3	 24.57
SCE-16EL2008SS6LP	 16.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S7	 925.17	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL1606SS6LP	 20.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S7	 871.43	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL1608SS6LP	 20.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S7	 925.17	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL1610SS6LP	 20.00	 16.00	 10.00	 S7	 987.08	 SCE-20P16	 17.00	 13.00	 P3	 30.37
SCE-20EL2006SS6LP	 20.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S7	 952.88	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20EL2008SS6LP	 20.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,024.54	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20EL2010SS6LP	 20.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,091.33	 SCE-20P20	 17.00	 17.00	 P3	 35.44
SCE-20EL2408SS6LP	 20.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,120.64	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL1608SS6LP	 24.00	 16.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,008.25	 SCE-24P16	 21.00	 13.00	 P3	 32.92
SCE-24EL2006SS6LP	 24.00	 20.00	 6.00	 S7	 1,068.52	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2008SS6LP	 24.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,120.64	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2010SS6LP	 24.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,197.02	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2012SS6LP	 24.00	 20.00	 12.00	 S7	 1,270.49	 SCE-24P20	 21.00	 17.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-24EL2408SS6LP	 24.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,231.40	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL2410SS6LP	 24.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,316.08	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL2412SS6LP	 24.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S7	 1,400.80	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL2416SS6LP	 24.00	 24.00	 16.00	 S7	 1,588.12	 SCE-24P24	 21.00	 21.00	 P3	 53.18
SCE-24EL3008SS6LP	 24.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,399.17	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-24EL3010SS6LP	 24.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,505.04	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL1606SS6LP	 30.00	 16.00	 6.00	 S7	 1,172.77	 SCE-30P16	 27.00	 13.00	 P3	 45.57
SCE-30EL2008SS6LP	 30.00	 20.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,270.49	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.70
SCE-30EL2010SS6LP	 30.00	 20.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,376.37	 SCE-30P20	 27.00	 17.00	 P3	 55.70
SCE-30EL2408SS6LP	 30.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,400.80	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL2410SS6LP	 30.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,506.67	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL2412SS6LP	 30.00	 24.00	 12.00	 S7	 1,596.26	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL2416SS6LP	 30.00	 24.00	 16.00	 S7	 1,759.14	 SCE-30P24	 27.00	 21.00	 P3	 63.29
SCE-30EL3008SS6LP	 30.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,604.41	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-30EL3010SS6LP	 30.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,702.14	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-30EL3012SS6LP	 30.00	 30.00	 12.00	 S7	 1,808.01	 SCE-30P30	 27.00	 27.00	 P3	 83.55
SCE-30EL3608SS6LP	 30.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,794.98	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL2408SS6LP	 36.00	 24.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,579.97	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36EL2410SS6LP	 36.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,685.86	 SCE-36P24	 33.00	 21.00	 P3	 75.96
SCE-36EL3008SS6LP	 36.00	 30.00	 8.00	 S7	 1,794.98	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL3010SS6LP	 36.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S7	 1,928.54	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL3012SS6LP	 36.00	 30.00	 12.00	 S7	 2,044.18	 SCE-36P30	 33.00	 27.00	 P3	 101.27
SCE-36EL3608SS6LP	 36.00	 36.00	 8.00	 S7	 2,068.63	 SCE-36P36	 33.00	 33.00	 P3	 118.99
SCE-36EL3612SS6LP	 36.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 2,296.66	 SCE-36P36	 33.00	 33.00	 P3	 118.99
SCE-42EL2410SS6LP	 42.00	 24.00	 10.00	 S7	 2,954.61	 SCE-42P24	 39.00	 21.00	 P3	 91.14
SCE-42EL3010SS6LP	 42.00	 30.00	 10.00	 S7	 2,140.28	 SCE-42P30	 39.00	 27.00	 P3	 116.47
SCE-42EL3612SS6LP	 42.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 2,527.96	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-42EL3616SS6LP	 42.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S7	 2,684.32	 SCE-42P36	 39.00	 33.00	 P3	 136.72
SCE-48EL3612SS6LP	 48.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 2,801.61	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-48EL3616SS6LP	 48.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S7	 3,054.06	 SCE-48P36	 45.00	 33.00	 P3	 154.46
SCE-60EL3612SS6LP	 60.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 3,306.53	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-60EL3616SS6LP	 60.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S7	 3,567.15	 SCE-60P36	 57.00	 33.00	 P3	 189.89
SCE-72EL3016SS6LP	 72.00	 30.00	 16.00	 S7	 3,827.77	 SCE-72P30	 69.00	 27.00	 P3	 210.15
SCE-72EL3612SS6LP	 72.00	 36.00	 12.00	 S7	 3,933.64	 SCE-72P36	 69.00	 33.00	 P3	 225.33
SCE-72EL3616SS6LP	 72.00	 36.00	 16.00	 S7	 4,153.63	 SCE-72P36	 69.00	 33.00	 P3	 225.33
Application -
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components in
areas which may be regularly hosed down

Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 4X STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
TYPE 4X
TWO-DOOR 304 STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
191	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
Two-Door 304 & 316
Stainless Steel Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-62H4812SSLP	 62.00	 48.00	 12.00	 S2	 7,327.05	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-62H6012SSLP	 62.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S2	 8,218.83	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-74H6012SSLP	 74.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S2	 9,859.88	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-74H7212SSLP	 74.00	 72.00	 12.00	 S2	 10,123.21	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-74H7224SSLP	 74.00	 72.00	 24.00	 S2	 12,900.39	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
Application -
Designed to house electrical equipment in
damp and wet areas, corrosive atmospheres
and for outdoor applications.  For outdoor

 4
X
S.
S.
 E
nc
lo
su
re
s
TYPE 4X
TWO-DOOR 316 STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-62H4812SS6LP	 62.00	 48.00	 12.00	 S7	 8,792.46	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-62H6012SS6LP	 62.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S7	 9,862.60	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-74H6012SS6LP	 74.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S7	 11,831.85	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-74H7212SS6LP	 74.00	 72.00	 12.00	 S7	 12,147.85	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-74H7224SS6LP	 74.00	 72.00	 24.00	 S7	 15,480.47	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST	 192
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 4X TWO-DOOR STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
TYPE 4X
304 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES
TWO-DOOR ENCLOSURES
193	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
Enviroline® Series
304 & 316 Stainless Steel
Two-Door Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-60EL4812SSLP	 60.00	 48.00	 12.00	 S4	 6,956.49	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-60EL4818SSLP	 60.00	 48.00	 18.00	 S4	 7,378.64	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-60EL6012SSLP	 60.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S4	 7,807.56	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-60EL6018SSLP	 60.00	 60.00	 18.00	 S4	 8,176.75	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-72EL6012SSLP	 72.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S4	 8,904.31	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-72EL6018SSLP	 72.00	 60.00	 18.00	 S4	 9,094.34	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-72EL7212SSLP	 72.00	 72.00	 12.00	 S4	 9,615.57	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-72EL7218SSLP	 72.00	 72.00	 18.00	 S4	 10,334.97	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-72EL7224SSLP	 72.00	 72.00	 24.00	 S4	 11,688.26	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
Application -
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instruments and components.
Provides protection from dust, oil and wa-

X
S.
S.
 E
nc
lo
su
re
s
TYPE 4X
316 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES
TWO-DOOR ENCLOSURES
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Height (D)	 Width (E)	 Code	 Price
SCE-60EL4812SS6LP	 60.00	 48.00	 12.00	 S7	 8,347.79	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-60EL4818SS6LP	 60.00	 48.00	 18.00	 S7	 8,854.36	 SCE-60P48	 56.00	 44.00	 P3	 268.38
SCE-60EL6012SS6LP 	 60.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S7	 9,369.07	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-60EL6018SS6LP 	 60.00	 60.00	 18.00	 S7	 9,812.11	 SCE-60P60	 56.00	 56.00	 P3	 331.68
SCE-72EL6012SS6LP 	 72.00	 60.00	 12.00	 S7	 10,685.17	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-72EL6018SS6LP 	 72.00	 60.00	 18.00	 S7	 10,913.21	 SCE-72P60	 68.00	 56.00	 P3	 394.98
SCE-72EL7212SS6LP	 72.00	 72.00	 12.00	 S7	 11,538.68	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-72EL7218SS6LP 	 72.00	 72.00	 18.00	 S7	 12,401.96	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
SCE-72EL7224SS6LP	 72.00	 72.00	 24.00	 S7	 14,025.91	 SCE-72P72	 68.00	 68.00	 P3	 470.93
Available within 10 working days if not in stock
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST	 194
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
TYPE 4X STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES
TWO-DOOR ENCLOSURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Type 4X S.S. Enclosures
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
TYPE 4X
304 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES
FREE-STANDING SINGLE-DOOR
SINGLE-ACCESS ENCLOSURES
195	 SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
TYPE 4X
Enviroline® Series
304 & 316 Stainless Steel
Free-Standing
Single-Door Enclosures
ENCLOSURES
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product	   List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price
SCE-72EL2418SSFS	 72.00	 24.00	 18.00	 S4	 3,894.28
SCE-72EL3024SSFS	 72.00	 30.00	 24.00	 S4	 5,130.83
SCE-72EL3624SSFS	 72.00	 36.00	 24.00	 S4	 5,646.64
Application -
Designed to house electrical and elec-
tronic controls, instruments and compo-
nents. Provides protection from dust, oil

S.
S.
 E
nc
lo
su
re
s
TYPE 4X
316 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES
FREE-STANDING SINGLE-DOOR
SINGLE-ACCESS ENCLOSURES
ENCLOSURES
Catalog 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product	   List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price
SCE-72EL2418SS6FS	 72.00	 24.00	 18.00	 S7	 4,673.13
SCE-72EL3024SS6FS	 72.00	 30.00	 24.00	 S7	 6,159.99
SCE-72EL3624SS6FS	 72.00	 36.00	 24.00	 S7	 6,775.96
Available within 10 working days if not in stock
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST	 196
TYPE 4X STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES

Finish -
#4 brushed finish on all exterior surfaces.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry standards -
NEMA Type 4, 4X, 12 & 13
UL Listed Type 4, 4X &12
CSA Type 12, 4, & 4X
IEC 60529 IP 66
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Code	 Price
SCE-604ELJSS	 6.00	 4.00	 4.00	 S6	 115.54	 SCE-6P4J 	 P2	 3.02
SCE-606ELJSS	 6.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S6	 129.40	 SCE-6P6J	 P2	 3.62
SCE-806ELJSS	 8.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S6	 154.82	 SCE-8P6J	 P2	 4.17
SCE-8066ELJSS   	 8.00	 6.00	 6.00	 S6	 187.17	 SCE-8P6J	 P2	 4.17
SCE-1008ELJSS	 10.00	 8.00	 4.00	 S6	 310.80	 SCE-10P8J	 P2	 5.70
SCE-10086ELJSS	 10.00	 8.00	 6.00	 S6	 330.44	 SCE-10P8J	 P2	 5.70
SCE-1210ELJSS	 12.00	 10.00	 6.00	 S6	 348.93	 SCE-12P10J	 P2	 7.72
SCE-12108ELJSS  	 12.00	 10.00	 8.00	 S6	 362.80	 SCE-12P10J	 P2	 7.72
SCE-1212ELJSS	 12.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S6	 375.50	 SCE-12P12J	 P2	 9.08
SCE-1412ELJSS	 14.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S6	 388.21	 SCE-14P12J	 P2	 10.13

 E
nc
lo
su
re
s
TYPE 4X
316 Stainless Steel Enviroline® Junction Enclosures
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog	  Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Code	 Price
SCE-604ELJSS6	 6.00	 4.00	 4.00	 S7	 138.65	 SCE-6P4J 	 P2	 3.02
SCE-606ELJSS6	 6.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S7	 155.29	 SCE-6P6J	 P2	 3.62
SCE-806ELJSS6	 8.00	 6.00	 4.00	 S7	 185.79	 SCE-8P6J	 P2	 4.17
SCE-8066ELJSS6	 8.00	 6.00	 6.00	 S7	 224.61	 SCE-8P6J	 P2	 4.17
SCE-1008ELJSS6	 10.00	 8.00	 4.00	 S7	 372.96	 SCE-10P8J	 P2	 5.70
SCE-10086ELJSS6	 10.00	 8.00	 6.00	 S7	 396.53	 SCE-10P8J	 P2	 5.70
SCE-1210ELJSS6	 12.00	 10.00	 6.00	 S7	 418.72	 SCE-12P10J	 P2	 7.72
  SCE-12108ELJSS6	 12.00	 10.00	 8.00	 S7	 435.35	 SCE-12P10J	 P2	 7.72
SCE-1212ELJSS6	 12.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S7	 450.61	 SCE-12P12J	 P2	 9.08
SCE-1412ELJSS6	 14.00	 12.00	 6.00	 S7	 465.86	 SCE-14P12J	 P2	 10.13

•	 Optional mounting feet available.
Options -
•	 Panels can be special ordered in stain-
less steel.
Finish -
#4 brushed finish on all exterior surfaces.
Optional panels are powder coated white.
Industry standards -
NEMA Type 4, 4X, 12 & 13
UL Listed Type 4, 4X &12
CSA Type  4, 4X & 12
IEC 60529 IP 66
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Window	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Viewing Size	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Code	 Price
SCE-1008ELJWSS	 10.00	 8.00	 4.00	   7.75X3.75	 S6	 359.33	 SCE-10P8J	 P2	 5.70
SCE-10086ELJWSS	 10.00	 8.00	 6.00	   7.75X3.75	 S6	 378.97	 SCE-10P8J  	 P2	 5.70
SCE-1210ELJWSS	 12.00	 10.00	 6.00	   9.75X5.75	 S6	 418.25	 SCE-12P10J	 P2	 7.72
SCE-12108ELJWSS	 12.00	 10.00	 8.00	   9.75X5.75	 S6	 432.12	 SCE-12P10J   	 P2	 7.72
SCE-1614ELJWSS	 16.00	 14.00	 6.00	 13.75X9.75	 S6	 563.84	 SCE-16P14J	 P2	 19.96
SCE-16148ELJWSS	 16.00	 14.00	 8.00	   13.75X9.75	 S6	 597.34	 SCE-16P14J  	 P2	 19.96
Ty
pe
 4
X
S.
S.
 E
nc
lo
su
re
s
TYPE 4X
316 Stainless Steel Enviroline® Series Junction
Enclosures with Viewing Window
	 ENCLOSURES	 SUB-PANEL
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Window	 Product 	 List 	 Catalog 	 Product	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Viewing Size	 Code	 Price	 No.	 Code	 Price
SCE-1008ELJWSS6	 10.00	 8.00	 4.00	   7.75X3.75	 S7	 431.20	 SCE-10P8J	 P2	 5.70
SCE-10086ELJWSS6	 10.00	 8.00	 6.00	   7.75X3.75	 S7	 454.77	 SCE-10P8J  	 P2	 5.70
SCE-1210ELJWSS6	 12.00	 10.00	 6.00	   9.75X5.75	 S7	 501.91	 SCE-12P10J	 P2	 7.72
SCE-12108ELJWSS6	 12.00	 10.00	 8.00	   9.75X5.75	 S7	 518.54	 SCE-12P10J   	 P2	 7.72
SCE-1614ELJWSS6	 16.00	 14.00	 6.00	 13.75X9.75	 S7	 676.60	 SCE-16P14J	 P2	 19.96
SCE-16148ELJWSS6	 16.00	 14.00	 8.00	   13.75X9.75	 S7	 716.81	 SCE-16P14J  	 P2	 19.96